Directorate Office Directorate of Education (Govt. of NCT of Delhi)

Appointment Order

Order No:DE.4(4)/(274)/E-IV/Music Teacher/2018/P-II/ 705-09

15-2-19

PostingID: 20190018

Date:05/02/2019

Consequent upon selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board, Govt. of N.C.T of Delhi under post code 207/14 for recruitment to the post of Music Teacher and with the prior approval of Competent Authority, the following candidate/candidates is/are hereby provisionally appointed to the post of Music Teacher purely on provisional basis in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800 with grade pay of 4600 (Pre-revised) as admissible under rules in this regard issued from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions specified in the offer of appointment and duly accepted by the candidate/candidates. Following candidate/candidates, has/have been medically examined by the authorized Government hospital and declared FIT vide his/her/their respective medical examination report kept in individual dossier. The candidate/candidates are hereby directed to join on his/her/their post/posts at respective place of posting latest by 29/03/2019 failing which the appointment order shall stand cancelled without any further communication/notice in this behalf.

S.No.	Employee Name	Post	Date Of Birth	Category	Posted At
1	AVINASH KUMAR JHA-20190048	MUSIC TEACHER	28/07/1986	General	Mata Sundri Road-GBSSS-2127005
2	MADHU BALA-20190052	MUSIC TEACHER	12/02/1980	OBC	Samaipur-GGSSS-1310045
3	VIVEK PANDEY-20190050	MUSIC TEACHER	09/03/1993	General	Bawana J. J. Colony No.2 GBSSS-1310415

Further, the appointment is subject to: (i) Verification of character and antecedents to be conducted by the office of DDE (District) concerned. In case the character and antecedents are not verified by the relevant agency of the Government or any self declaration tendered by the candidate/ candidates is found to be incorrect/false at any time, the appointment is liable to be cancelled forthwith with initiation of other criminal/legal action as a consequence thereof against the candidate as per law. The process of verification of character and antecedents to be accomplished within a period of 6 months in accordance with directions issued vide DOPT OM No. 18011/2(s)/2016-Estt.(B)(i) dated 20/06/2016. (ii) Authentication regarding veracity of all documents/testimonials of requisite qualifications inclusive of Caste, Handicap certificate etc for appointment, is to be done by the HOS concerned on joining of the teacher.

(MAHENDRA KUMAR)

SECTION OFFICER (E-IV)

Endorsement No.:DE.4(4)/(274)/E-IV/Music Teacher/2018/P-II/ 705 09

Copy forwarded to:-

1. P.S. to Secy., Education.

2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.

3. RD Concerned.

4. DDE Concerned.

5. EO Concerned

6. AO(Estt.)Concerned. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.

8. PAO Concerned.

9. HOS concerned.

10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education with the request to upload the order on the website of the department.

11. Employee Concerned.

12. Guard File

(MAHENDRA KUMAR) SECTION OFFICER (E-IV)

Print Date: 15/02/2019

Directorate of Education, Delhi (Govt. of NCT of Delhi) E-IV Branch, Old Sectt. Delhi Appointment Order

Order No: DE.4(4)/(274)/E-IV/Music Teacher/2018/P-II/ 7/0 //

Posting ID: 20190018

Date: 15/02/2019

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of MUSIC TEACHER and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. AVINASH KUMAR JHA (Employee ID= 20190048) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of MUSIC TEACHER in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800(4600)/-(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by 29/03/2019 failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. AVINASH KUMAR JHA (Employee ID=20190048) is posted at Mata Sundri Road-GBSSS-2127005 as MUSIC TEACHER.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the LOK NAYAK JAIPRAKASH HOSPITAL hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. F.1/CS/SS/LNH/2019/188 Dated 09.01.2019

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

(MAHENDRA KUMAR)
SECTION OFFICER (E-IV)

Endorsement No DE.4(4)/(274)/E-IV/Music Teacher/2018/P-II/ 7/0 - 14 Copy forwarded to:-

15-2-19

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-AVINASH KUMAR JHA-20190048 H. NO 275 3RD FLOOR TRIVENI APARTMENT JHILMIL COLONY, DELHI-110095
- 12. Guard File

((MAHENDRA KUMAR)) SECTION OFFICER (E-IV)

Directorate of Education, Delhi (Govt. of NCT of Delhi) E-IV Branch, Old Sectt. Delhi Appointment Order

Order No: DE.4(4)/(274)/E-IV/Music Teacher/2018/P-II/ 72 0 - 24

Posting ID: 20190018

Date: 15/02/2019

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of MUSIC TEACHER and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. VIVEK PANDEY (Employee ID= 20190050) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of MUSIC TEACHER in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800(4600)/-(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by 29/03/2019 failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. VIVEK PANDEY (Employee ID=20190050) is posted at Bawana J. J. Colony No.2 GBSSS-1310415 as MUSIC TEACHER.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the LOK NAYAK JAIPRAKASH HOSPITAL hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. F.1/CS/SS/LNH/2019/188 DATED 09/1/2019

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

(MAHENDRA KUMAR) SECTION OFFICER (E-IV)

Endorsement No DE.4(4)/(274)/E-IV/Music Teacher/2018/P-II/ 720-24 Copy forwarded to:-

15-2-19

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-VIVEK PANDEY-20190050 B-299 G. NO.6 INDER ENCLAVE KIRRARI SULEMAN NAGAR DELHI-110086
- 12. Guard File

((MAHENDRA KUMAR)) SECTION OFFICER (E-IV)

Directorate of Education, Delhi (Govt. of NCT of Delhi) E-IV Branch, Old Sectt. Delhi Appointment Order

Order No: DE.4(4)/(274)/E-IV/Music Teacher/2018/P-II/ 7/5-/9

Posting ID: 20190018

Date: 15/02/2019

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of MUSIC TEACHER and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. MADHU BALA (Employee ID= 20190052) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of MUSIC TEACHER in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800(4600)/-(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by 29/03/2019 failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. MADHU BALA (Employee ID=20190052) is posted at Samaipur-GGSSS-1310045 as MUSIC TEACHER.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the LOK NAYAK JAIPRAKASH HOSPITAL hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. F.1/CS/SS/LNH/2019/188 DATED 09/1/2019

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

(MAHENDRA KUMAR)
SECTION OFFICER (E-IV)

Endorsement No DE.4(4)/(274)/E-IV/Music Teacher/2018/P-II/ 7/5-/9 Copy forwarded to:-

15-2-19

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-MADHU BALA-20190052 B 38/B RANA PARK SIRAS PUR SAMAY PUR BADLI DELHI-42
- 12. Guard File

((MAHENDRA KUMAR)) SECTION OFFICER (E-IV)